## AIR-U Co., Ltd.

Date: December 9, 2019

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant: AIR-U Co., Ltd.

Address: Yamaki 2nd BLDG, 8F, 3-4-2, Nishishinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Product name: 4G Wireless Data Terminal

Model : GLMG19A01 Brand : CLOUD AiR-WiFi FCC ID : 2ATHM-GLMG19A01

Freq Range: 824~849MHz 1850~1910MHz

> 1710~1755MHz 2500~2570MHz 699~716MHz 777~787MHz 704~716MHz 814~849MHz 2496~2690MHz 2412~2462MHz 2422~2452MHz 2402~2480MHz

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant : HONGKONG UCLOUDLINK NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Address : Suite 603, 6/F, Laws Commercial Plaza, 788 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon,

HongKong

Product name: 4G Wireless Data Terminal

Model : GLMG19A01 Brand : GlocalMe

FCC ID : 2AC88-GLMG19A01

Date of Grant: 2019/10/03 Freq Range : 824~849MHz

1850~1910MHz 1710~1755MHz 2500~2570MHz 699~716MHz 777~787MHz 704~716MHz 814~849MHz 2496~2690MHz 2412~2462MHz 2422~2452MHz 2402~2480MHz

Except the product model number had changed, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

The new product version is identical to the certified product. And the document on-file with FCC from the original certification, remain unchanged and continue to be valid.

BEST REGARDS,

AIR-U Co., Ltd.

Kounosuke Tanaka

Tanaka Kounosuke / CEO